Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies): Neil Russo Steven M. Silverstein	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kurt Versen Company Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No								
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 10 Charles Street							
03-27-2004 Execution Date:	City: Westwood State: NJ Zip: 07675 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/833,849	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Arthur Jacob	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40							
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street P.O. Box 686	8. Deposit account number: 502221							
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07802								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Signature. Arthur Jacob Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cour	Signature Date ar sheet, attackments, and documents:							

Viali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700083043 REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, NEIL RUSSO, residing at 5 Timberline Drive, Howell, New Jersey 07731, and STEVEN M. SILVERSTEIN, residing at 10 Knollwood Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677, both citizens of the United States, have Invented certain new and useful Improvements in WALL-WASH LIGHTING, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, **KURT VERSEN COMPANY**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 10 Charles Street, Westwood, New Jersey 07675, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said NEIL RUSSO and STEVEN M. SILVERSTEIN, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said KURT VERSEN COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said KURT VERSEN COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said KURT VERSEN COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said KURT VERSEN COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this 27 day
, 2004.				71.:L	10	220	
•			NEI	RUSS		22~	_L.S.
State of New Jersey			IAEII	. noss			
55.:							
State of New Jersey ss.:							
On this 27^{T} day of Aec	\ 20	004 be	efore	me a	Notory	Public	in and for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appear	ared NEIL	RUSS	D. to	me kno	wn ar	id kno	write me to be
the person of that name, who signed and see	aled the fo	regoin	g ins	trumen	t. and	he ack	nowledged the
same to be his free act and deed.	<u> </u>	>	_	$N \setminus C$	Ý a	b	, and the second
	C		Dern'	<i>41-179</i>	ALSE-17.	(ح	
	Nota	ry Pub	olio	- 34-4-	~(0		
		BAN AN	ist let	D VALLA	KIU		
IN TEOTINONIA UNITEDECE				OF NEW			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this_ _2_7 day
oi <u>Apol</u> , 2004.				/		1	
				n		/ _ 	L.S.
\			STE	VEN W	SILV	<u>.</u> FRSTE	
State of New Jersey ss.:							·
County of Berger							
On this 27th day of April State and County aforesaid, personally appear	. 20	004. be	efore	me. a	Notary	. Public	e in and for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appear	ared STEV	EN M.	SILV	ERSTE	IN. to	ne kno	wn and known

to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he

NOTARY PUBLIC PALLAR COMMENSAN ANISFIELD VALLAR COMMENSAN ARTERISEY

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.